SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

No(s). 2525/2014Criminal Appeal

M. VISHNU KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

STATE OF TELANGANA Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Lal S., Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service stands complete.

Original record has already been received.

No further document is opted to be filed.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.21 10:40:03 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com