SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 8979/2015 In Criminal Appeal

No. 2525/2014

M. VISHNU KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015

This application was called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Maninder Singh, ASG For Respondent(s) MΥ.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv. Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this application with liberty to approach this Court after three months.

Permission sought for is granted. Crl. M.P. No. 8979 of 2015 is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the applicant/appellant to approach this Court after three months.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.07.09 16:35:26 IST

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

Reason: